PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5663436

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| JOHN DALY | 06/27/2013 |
| LEON MICHAEL BROWNRIGG | 06/27/2013 |
| JIM YU-HSIANG TIAO | 06/27/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GENE STREAM PTY LTD. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 96 CHIPPING ROAD | |
| City: | CITY BEACH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA | |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA | |
| Postal Code: | 6015 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16537745 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-352-6778

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: KENT A. FAGAN

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 4: MIAMISBURG, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 073986-00318USCN1E/AKC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENT A. FAGAN

SIGNATURE: /Kent A. Fagan/

DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=CON-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=CON-ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 505616634 REEL: 050023 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, <u>John Daly</u>, residing at 96 Chipping Road, City Beach, Western Australia 6015.

AUSTRALIA: <u>Leon Michael Browning</u>, residing at 28 Coogee St., Mt. Hawthom, Western Australia 6016, AUSTRALIA: and <u>Jim Yu-Hsiang Tiao</u>, residing at 5 Meadow Grove, Leeming, Western Australia, AUSTRALIA 6149 have invented IMPROVED LIGHT-EMITTING MOLECULES as fully disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. <u>13/990,250</u>, filed <u>May 29, 2013</u>, which is a National Stage Entry of International Application Serial No. <u>PCT/AU2011/001573</u>, filed <u>December 5, 2011</u>, which claims priority to U.S. Application Serial No. <u>61/419,729</u>, filed <u>December 3, 2010</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor.

WHEREAS, Gene Stream Pty Ltd, a company organized under the laws of <u>Australia</u> and having its principal office at 96 Chipping Road, City Beach, Western Australia 6015, AUSTRALIA desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, John Daly, Leon Michael Brownrigg, and Jim Yu-Hislang Trao do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Gene Stream Ptv Ltd. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, and in and to the subject metter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Parls Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by Gene Stream Pty Ltd., to the end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Gene Stream Pty Ltd. had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and John Daly, Leon Michael Brownrigg, and Jim Yu-Hsiang Tiao does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of the inventions, applications for Letters Patents, and Letters Patents to Gene Stream Pty Ltd.

PATENT

REEL: 050023 FRAME: 0162

| Witness my hand this 27 day of June, 2013 |
|--|
| 878 |
| John Daly |
| Witness my hand this 27 day of JUNE 2018 Leon Mehant Brownings |
| Witness my hand this 24 day of JUNE 2013 |
| Jim Yo History Tigo |

RECORDED: 08/12/2019